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FISCAL YEAR 2023 CREATIVE AGING INITIATIVE GRANT AWARDS

Alphabetically by Organization

Arts Horizons, Inc.

Bergen County

Bergen Performing Arts Center, Inc.

Catholic Family & Community Services

Center for Modern Dance Education

Friends of the Kennedy Martin Stelle Farmstead
Gloucester County

Guttenberg Town

Hopewell Borough - Hopewell Public Library
Jewish Family Service & Children's Center of Clifton-Passaic
Kemmerer Library Harding Township
Monmouth County Arts Council, Inc.

Montclair Public Library Foundation

Morris Arts

Ocean County Artists Guild

Peters Valley Craft Center Inc.

Rowan University

Senior Citizens Activities Network

South Street Theater/The Community Theatre (MayoPAC)
Stockton University - Noyes Museum

The Wharton Institute for the Performing Arts
Wheaton Arts and Cultural Center

Award

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

TOTAL $220,000

City/Town
Englewood
Hackensack
Englewood
Clifton
Hackensack
Basking Ridge
Woodbury
Guttenberg
Hopewell
Passaic

New Vernon
Red Bank
Montclair
Morristown
Island Heights Borough
Layton
Glassboro
Eatontown
Morristown
Galloway
Berkeley Heights
Millville

County
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Passaic
Bergen
Somerset
Gloucester
Hudson
Mercer
Passaic
Morris
Monmouth
Essex
Morris
Ocean
Sussex
Gloucester
Monmouth
Morris
Atlantic
Union
Cumberland



